	Triumph T140 Price list

	All Prices Shown are Exclusive of  VAT @ 17.5%. Valid until December 2007

	Code
	Description
	 Price £

	
	ENGINE
	

	S14-0128
	Engine Steady To Frame Rear Bolt & Washer
	 0.75 each

	S14-1303
	Nut & Washer For Head Steady To Rockerbox Stud 
	0.70 each

	S37-2338
	Head Steady Spacer
	1.35 each

	S21-2197
	Engine Steady To Rockerbox Stud
	 1.50 each

	S14-6103
	Tappet Inspection Cover Allen Screws & Washers (12)
	4.35 set

	S21-1875
	Rocker Box Outer Bolt 
	0.95 each

	S21-2206
	Rocker Box Inner Bolts With Integral Washer
	2.85 each

	S14-0301
	Rocker Box Lower Nuts & Washers (6)
	1.00 set

	S21-0550
	Rocker Oil Feed Dome Nut
	1.10 each

	S14-0241
	Cylinder Head Outer Bolts & Washers 
	2.90 each

	S21-2205
	Socket Nut
	3.00 each

	S71-3553
	Bridge Plate
	2.00 each

	S97-0200
	Tappet Block Screw
	1.95 each

	S21-2177
	5/16 U.N.F. Cylinder Base Nut
	0.70 each

	S70-3446
	5/16 Dia. Cylinder Base Washer
	0.30 each

	S21-0692
	3/8 U.N.F. Cylinder Base Nut (Small Hex. Not 12 Point )
	0.75 each

	F098
	3/8 Dia Cylinder Base Washer
	 0.30 each

	S70-7354
	Breather Pipe Allen Screws (2) 
	0.70 set

	F082
	Timing Cover Allen Screw Set
	4.50 set

	F083
	Electric Start Timing Cover Allen Screw Set
	5.00 set

	S70-7354
	Points Cover Allen Screws (2)
	0.70 set

	S21-0669
	Crankcase/Exhaust Pipe Stud
	2.45 each

	S14-0402
	Nut & Washer For S21-0669
	0.85 set

	S14-0230
	Crankcase Halves Bolt-5/16 U.N.F. x 4.7/8” Long
	2.00 each

	S21-1823
	Crankcase Halves Bolt-5/16 U.N.F. x 4” Long
	1.95 each

	S21-1870
	Crankcase Halves Bolt-5/16 U.N.F. x 3.1/4” Long
	1.75 each

	S14-1302
	5/16  U.N.F. Nylock & Washer
	0.60 each

	S14-6242
	Crankcase Halves Bolt-3/8 U.N.C. x 4” Long
	1.50 each

	S99-0521
	Carb Allen Screw Set (4)
	1.50 set

	S14-2205
	Balance Pipe Fasteners
	1.75 set

	
	Exhaust Pipe “L” Bracket
	4.75 each

	S14-0217
	Exhaust Pipe/Silencer Fasteners
	1.75 set


	
	PRIMARY CHAINCASE
	

	F084
	Outer Cover Allen Screw Set
	4.50 set

	S21-0544
	Dome Nut
	1.00 each

	S14-0201
	Gearlever Pinch Bolt & Washer 
	0.50 each


	
	GEARBOX
	

	F085
	Outer Cover Allen Screw Set
	4.50 set

	S21-0544
	Outer Cover Dome Nut
	1.00 each

	S14-0301
	Nut & Washer For Kickstart Cotter Pin
	0.20 each

	S21-1906
	Kickstart Pedal Pivot Bolt
	2.75 each


T140 1/4

	
	ENGINE MOUNTINGS
	

	S14-0254
	Top Front Engine Mounting Bolt
	3.10 each

	S14-1302
	Nut & Washer For Top Front Engine Mounting Bolt
	1.25 each

	S83-2849
	Short Spacer For Top Front Engine Mounting Bolt
	1.45 each

	S88-2848
	Long Spacer For Top Front Engine Mounting Bolt 
	1.35 each

	S21-2112
	Bottom Engine Mounting Stud
	3.50 each

	S14-0304
	Nuts & Washers For Bottom Engine Mounting Stud 
	1.15 each

	S83-2846
	Short Spacer For Bottom Engine Mounting Stud
	2.15 each

	S88-2847
	Long Spacer For Bottom Engine Mounting Stud
	2.35 each

	F086
	Engine Plate To Engine/Frame Fastener Set (Both Sides)
	9.50 set


	
	FRAME AND CYCLE PARTS
	

	F089
	Suspension Mounting Bolts, Nuts & Washers (4)
	6.80 set

	S14-0259
	N/S Front Footrest Bolt
	3.00 each

	S14-0261
	O/S Front Footrest Bolt
	3.00 each

	S14-1305
	Nut & Washer For Footrest Bolt
	1.00 each

	F088
	Pillion Footrest Pivot Bolt & Nut (2)
	1.30 set

	S14-0128
	Pillion Footrest To Frame Bolt (2)
	1.20 set

	S14-1303
	Pillion Footrest To Frame Nut (2)
	1.20 set

	S82-8382
	Sidestand Spring
	2.75 each

	S82-8382
	Sidestand Spring
	2.75 each

	S82-7021
	Sidestand Pivot Bolt & Nut
	4.05 each

	S83-3793
	Centre Stand Spring
	2.75 each

	S14-1307
	Nut For Swingarm Pivot
	1.70 each

	S21-2087
	Swingarm Pivot
	13.50 each

	S14-0302
	Tank Centre Nut & Washer
	0.60 each

	S14-0103
	Tank Strap To Tank-Bolts & Washers (2)
	1.24 set

	S21-2064
	Tank Badge Screws (4)-Home Market Tank
	1.20 set

	S4129
	Tank Badge Screws (4)-Export Market Tank
	2.00 set

	S83-7070
	Side panel Spring
	1.95 each

	S82-4129
	Side panel Badge Screws (4)
	1.20 set

	S14-0101
	Seat hinge Bolts & Washers (4)
	1.30 set

	F096
	Rear Mudguard Fixing Fasteners
	9.00 set

	S14-0404
	Indicator Stem Nut 7/16 “ U.N.F.
	1.00 each


T140 2/4

	
	REAR WHEEL AND BRAKE
	

	S12860
	Brake Rod U.N.F. Thread
	5.25 each

	S1000
	Brake Rod Trunnion Top Hat Shape
	2.55 each

	S3880
	Brake Arm Return Spring-Conical Hub
	3.50 each

	S14-1303
	Brake Arm Nut & Washer-Conical Hub
	0.30 each

	S1281
	Wheel Spindle-Conical Hub
	13.50 each

	S1747
	Wheel Spindle Nut-Conical Hub
	1.70 each

	S1282
	Speedo Drive Locking Nut-Conical Hub
	2.80 each

	S1058
	Chain Adjuster Lock Nut-Conical Hub
	0.90 each

	S37-3965
	Wheel Spindle T140 (Top-Hat Shape)
	13.50 each

	S37-3742
	Wheel Spindle T140
	13.50 each

	S37-7113
	Wheel Spindle T140D
	13.50 each

	S14-1307
	Wheel Spindle Nut & Washer
	1.70 each

	S37-3742
	Chain Adjuster “U” Shaped With Nut & Bolt
	12.00 each

	S14-0107
	Chain Adjuster Bolt & Nut 
	0.65 each

	S21-7041
	Bolt,Nut & Washer - Disc/Sprocket To Hub
	2.35 each

	S21-7043
	Bolt,Nut & Washer - Disc/Sprocket To Hub T140D
	2.35 each

	S21-7007
	Brake Reservoir Mounting Bolt & Washer (2)
	0.70 set

	S21-2196
	Caliper Cover Screws (2)
	0.50 set

	S14-0232
	Caliper Mounting Bolts Nuts & Washer (2)
	1.50 set

	F093
	Brake Pad Splitpin (2)
	1.20 set

	S21 7010
	Stoplight Switch Mounting Screw & Washer (2)
	0.50 set

	S14-0103
	Stoplight Switch Adjusting Screw & Nut
	0.50 each

	S14-1903
	Brake pedal Nut & Washer
	0.50 each

	F157
	Mudguard screw set
	7.00 set


T140 3/4

	
	FRONT WHEEL AND FORKS
	

	S21-0589
	Handlebar Clamp Bolts & Washers (2)
	2.40 set

	S14-1303
	Handlebar Clamp Nut & Washer (2)
	1.40 set

	S97-7041
	Handlebar, Home Market    Call to check availability
	16.50 each

	S97-7040
	Handlebar, Export Market   Call to check availability
	18.00 each

	F091
	Handlebar Lever/Switch Allen Screws - State Thread, 
	

	
	which is either 2BA or 3/16 Whit, and lengths
	3.60 set

	S14-0235
	Instrument Carrier To Yoke Bolt & Washer
	1.25 each

	S97-4026
	Speedo/Tacho  Mounting Bracket
	10.00 each

	S97-4029
	Steering Column Top Nut(Radiused Head)1971-1973
	8.40 each

	S97-1065
	Steering Column Top Nut(Radiused Head)1973-on
	8.40 each

	S14-0234
	Steering Column Top Nut Clamp Bolt & Nut
	0.90 each

	S4258
	Stanchion Top Nut  20 t.p.i thread used 1972
	8.00 each

	S97-4395
	Stanchion Top Cap-Hex Bolt Replacement
	8.00 each

	S14-1034
	Top Yoke Clamp Allen Screw 
	1.00 each

	S99-7012
	Headlamp Bolt 
	2.00 each

	F510
	Special Washer For Headlamp Bolt (2)
	3.00 set

	S97-4125
	Headlamp Spacer (2)
	2.20 set

	S97-2210
	Headlamp “Ears” To Shroud Backing Washer
	0.25 each

	S21-2095
	Headlamp “Ears” To Shroud Fastener
	0.30 each

	S97-4480
	Headlamp Shroud L/H (Does Not Include Painted “Ears”)
	26.00 each

	S97-4481
	Headlamp Shroud R/H (Does Not Include Painted “Ears”)
	26.00 each

	S83-7064R
	Brake Hose Support Bracket Righthand Side
	9.25 each

	S83-7064L
	Brake Hose Support Bracket Lefthand Side
	9.25 each

	S14-0237
	Bottom Yoke Bolt & Nut
	2.00 each

	S2062
	Sleeve Nut For Bottom Yoke Bolt
	2.00 each

	S97-4476
	Bottom Yoke Eye Bolt & Nut
	5.80 each

	F094
	Mudguard Bolt Nut & Washer Set
	5.50 set

	S2058
	Wheel Spindle Nut-Conical Hub
	2.50 each

	S37-4133
	Wheel Spindle Nut-Disc Brake
	4.75 each

	S21-2207
	Bolt Nut & Washer-Disc To Hub 
	2.10 each

	S14-1307
	Wheel Spindle Nut & Washer-Cast Wheel
	1.70 each

	S21-2102
	Wheel Spindle Clamp Stud 
	2.10 each

	 S14-0302
	Wheel Spindle Clamp Nuts & Washer (8)
	1.20 set

	S97-3894
	Fork Oil Drain Plugs (2)
	1.00 set

	S14-1303
	Caliper Mounting Nut & Washer (2)
	1.20 set

	S21-2196
	Caliper Cover Screws (2)
	0.75 set

	F093
	Brake Pad Split Pin (2)
	1.20 set


	
	POSTAGE AND PACKING
	

	
	Minimum Charge £1.00
	

	
	Order Value up to  £60 add  10% U.K. Only
	

	
	Order Value up to  £99 add   8% U.K. Only
	

	
	Order Value over   £100    FREE U.K. Only
	

	
	EUROPE AND IRISH REPUBLIC add 10% Min £1.00
	

	
	OVERSEAS add 20%
	

	PAYMENT CAN BE MADE BY CHEQUE OR POSTAL ORDER MADE PAYABLE TO

	ICARUS MOTORCYCLE DEVELOPMENT.

IF SENDING CASH USE RECORDED DELIVERY.

	Prices shown are exclusive of VAT @ 17.5%. Valid until December 2006


When ordering please use the attached form

T140 4/4

	ICARUS MOTORCYCLE DEVELOPMENT

PO Box 69, Hertford, SG13 7UF

	Code
	Description
	Qty.
	£ ea. each
	Total
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	POST & PACKING

U.K.  Minimum charge £1, Order value up to £60 add 10%

· Order value up to £100 add 8%, over £100 – Post Free

· Europe and Irish Republic add 10%

· Overseas add 20%
	Sub Total
	
	

	
	P & P
	
	

	
	V.A.T. 17.5%
	
	

	V.A.T. Reg. No. 573050753
	Total
	
	

	PAYMENT CAN BE MADE BY CHEQUE OR POSTAL ORDER MADE PAYABLE TO

ICARUS MOTORCYCLE DEVELOPMENT

	Motorcycle Type
	Name & Address

	Messages
	

	
	
	
	
	Daytime Telephone



